FCA Australia Pty Ltd—Alfa Romeo Mito 2012

Identifying features

5679

What are the defects?

In some vehicles, the brake booster piping connector may be non-compliant with relevant standards.

What are the hazards?

The brakes may not function correctly, posing an accident hazard.

What should consumers do?

FCA Australia will notify vehicle owners who should take their vehicle to a Alfa Romeo dealership where the recall will be conducted. Upon inspection of the vehicle by the authorised dealer, it will be determined whether replacement parts will be required. If you are not contacted but you think your car is effected then please contact FCA Australia on 1300 133 079

Supplier
FCA Australia Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development
Product category